

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 635 of 2019

=====

NISHABEN MAHESHBHAI VANZARA AND D/O KAMLESHBHAI RATHOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 14/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

Though called out twice, Mr.Salim M. Saiyed, learned advocate for the petitioner is not present. Hence, S. O. to 08.07.2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

VARSHA DESAI