

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 635 of 2019

=====

NISHABEN MAHESHBHAI VANZARA AND D/O KAMLESHBHAI RATHOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR JK SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 27/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

Rule, returnable on 24.09.2019. Mr.J.K. Shah, learned APP waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent no.1-State.

Direct Service to respondent no.2 through the concerned Police Station is permitted.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

rakesh/