

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 635 of 2019

=====

NISHABEN MAHESHBHAI VANZARA AND D/O KAMLESHBHAI RATHOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
Ms. M.H.Bhatt, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 24/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Maheshbhai Bhupatbhai Vanzara – respondent No.2 is present before this Court and he requested for time to engage the lawyer.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 22.10.2019.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

BEENA SHAH