

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 635 of
2019**

=====

**NISHABEN MAHESHBHAI VANZARA AND D/O KAMLESHBHAI RATHOR &
ANR.**

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NIKHIL S VYAS(5663) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 25/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

None appears for the revision applicants or the respondent No.2. As a last opportunity, list this matter on 08.08.2025, making it clear that on the non-appearance of the revision applicants, the matter will be dismissed for non-prosecution and in case of non-appearance of respondent No.2, the matter shall be proceeded with on merits.

SUDHIR

(D.N.RAY,J)