

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 635 of
2019**

=====

**NISHABEN MAHESHBHAI VANZARA AND D/O KAMLESHBHAI RATHOR &
ANR.**

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NIKHIL S VYAS(5663) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 08/05/2026

ORDER

In view of sick/leave note filed by learned counsel for respondent No.1, as a last chance, S.O to **10.08.2026**.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, irrespective of any sick note or leave note, the matter will proceed.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)